
Event 1 Boys Year 6 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Thomas Clarke Twickenham Preparatory School 23.84

Lane 2 Adrian Gui Falcons Prep School 22.37

Lane 3 German School London

Lane 4 Fred Crowther Unicorn School Kew 25.85

Lane 5 Luke Prynn Harrodian 28.06

Lane 6

Lane 1 Finn Gardiner Newland House School 24.50

Lane 2 Vincent Fell KEW COLLEGE 24.51

Lane 3 Emad Khan The Mall School 22.33

Lane 4 Leo Hales King's House School 22.69

Lane 5 Croyde Cracknell Kew Green Prep School 24.28

Lane 6 Thomas Ketel Broomfield House School 22.70

 LANE

1 Emad Khan The Mall School 22.33 3

2 Adrian Gui Falcons Prep School 22.37 4

3 Leo Hales King's House School 22.69 2

4 Thomas Ketel Broomfield House School 22.70 5

5 Thomas Clarke Twickenham Preparatory School 23.84 1

6 Croyde Cracknell Kew Green Prep School 24.28 6

7 Finn Gardiner Newland House School 24.50

8 Vincent Fell KEW COLLEGE 24.51

9 Fred Crowther Unicorn School Kew 25.85

10 Luke Prynn Harrodian 28.06

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Thomas Clarke Twickenham Preparatory School 1

2 Leo Hales King's House School 2

3 Emad Khan The Mall School 3

4 Adrian Gui Falcons Prep School 4

5 Thomas Ketel Broomfield House School 5

6 Croyde Cracknell Kew Green Prep School 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2015

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 2 Girls Year 6 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Chloe Lauder Broomfield House School 23.16

Lane 3 Nara-May Rishani Harrodian Disq start

Lane 4 German School London

Lane 5 Twickenham Preparatory School

Lane 6

Lane 1 Amy Kenningham Unicorn School Kew 23.72

Lane 2 Jeannie Jackson Newland House School 22.37

Lane 3 kaitlyn hanson puffer Old Vicarage School 21.00

Lane 4 ELLA GREENSMITH KEW COLLEGE 23.38

Lane 5 Hannah Mackie St Catherine's School 24.47

Lane 6 Astrid Hannah Kew Green Prep School 21.72

 LANE

1 kaitlyn hanson puffer Old Vicarage School 21.00 3

2 Astrid Hannah Kew Green Prep School 21.72 4

3 Jeannie Jackson Newland House School 22.37 2

4 Chloe Lauder Broomfield House School 23.16 5

5 ELLA GREENSMITH KEW COLLEGE 23.38 1

6 Amy Kenningham Unicorn School Kew 23.72 6

7 Hannah Mackie St Catherine's School 24.47

8 Nara-May Rishani Harrodian Disq start

9

10

11

12

LANE LANE

1 ELLA GREENSMITH KEW COLLEGE 1

2 Jeannie Jackson Newland House School 2

3 kaitlyn hanson puffer Old Vicarage School 3

4 Astrid Hannah Kew Green Prep School 4

5 Chloe Lauder Broomfield House School 5

6 Amy Kenningham Unicorn School Kew 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2015

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 3 Boys Year 4 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Benjamin MacKay Twickenham Preparatory School 24.53

Lane 2 Kingsley Reid Falcons Prep School 34.72

Lane 3 Alex Wrzesinski German School London 25.56

Lane 4 Robbie Proddow Unicorn School Kew 27.07

Lane 5 Harry Wood Harrodian 26.84

Lane 6

Lane 1 Harry Pritchard Newland House School 25.84

Lane 2 OBRAD KUZMANOVIC KEW COLLEGE 29.22

Lane 3 Dylan Luttig The Mall School 25.63

Lane 4 Charlie Nelson King's House School 27.27

Lane 5 Zack Taylor Kew Green Prep School 30.22

Lane 6 Mack Keith-Roach Broomfield House School 30.09

 LANE

1 Benjamin MacKay Twickenham Preparatory School 24.53 3

2 Alex Wrzesinski German School London 25.56 4

3 Dylan Luttig The Mall School 25.63 2

4 Harry Pritchard Newland House School 25.84 5

5 Harry Wood Harrodian 26.84 1

6 Robbie Proddow Unicorn School Kew 27.07 6

7 Charlie Nelson King's House School 27.27

8 OBRAD KUZMANOVIC KEW COLLEGE 29.22

9 Mack Keith-Roach Broomfield House School 30.09

10 Zack Taylor Kew Green Prep School 30.22

11 Kingsley Reid Falcons Prep School 34.72

12

LANE LANE

1 Harry Wood Harrodian 1

2 Dylan Luttig The Mall School 2

3 Benjamin MacKay Twickenham Preparatory School 3

4 Alex Wrzesinski German School London 4

5 Harry Pritchard Newland House School 5

6 Robbie Proddow Unicorn School Kew 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2015

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 4 Girls Year 4 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Sophia Matthewson Broomfield House School 26.50

Lane 3 Evie Priest Harrodian 29.38

Lane 4 Alma Wehler German School London 35.11

Lane 5 Isabella Boulanger Twickenham Preparatory School 27.09

Lane 6

Lane 1 Isla Thomson Unicorn School Kew 24.06

Lane 2 Isabel MacDowel Newland House School 26.97

Lane 3 Patricia Uria Kabashima Old Vicarage School 26.11

Lane 4 EVIE MARTIN KEW COLLEGE 26.22

Lane 5 Tess Johnston St Catherine's School 32.41

Lane 6 Kyra Hanson Puffer   Kew Green Prep School 25.78

 LANE

1 Isla Thomson Unicorn School Kew 24.06 3

2 Kyra Hanson Puffer   Kew Green Prep School 25.78 4

3 Patricia Uria Kabashima Old Vicarage School 26.11 2

4 EVIE MARTIN KEW COLLEGE 26.22 5

5 Sophia Matthewson Broomfield House School 26.50 1

6 Isabel MacDowel Newland House School 26.97 6

7 Isabella Boulanger Twickenham Preparatory School 27.09

8 Evie Priest Harrodian 29.38

9 Tess Johnston St Catherine's School 32.41

10 Alma Wehler German School London 35.11

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Sophia Matthewson Broomfield House School 1

2 Patricia Uria Kabashima Old Vicarage School 2

3 Isla Thomson Unicorn School Kew 3

4 Kyra Hanson Puffer   Kew Green Prep School 4

5 EVIE MARTIN KEW COLLEGE 5

6 Isabel MacDowel Newland House School 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2015

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 5 Squadron Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 Twickenham Preparatory School2.45.25

Lane 2 Kew Green Prep School 2.34.69

Lane 3 St Catherine's School Disq 1st TO

Lane 4 Falcons Prep School Disq 1st TO

Lane 5 Newland House School 2.33.72

Lane 6

Lane 1 Unicorn School Kew 2.37.47

Lane 2 Old Vicarage School 2.31.72

Lane 3 KEW COLLEGE 2.38.84

Lane 4 King's House School 2.30.91

Lane 5 The Mall School 2.33.37

Lane 6 Broomfield House School 2.48.91

 LANE

1 King's House School 2.30.91 3

2 Old Vicarage School 2.31.72 4

3 The Mall School 2.33.37 2

4 Newland House School 2.33.72 5

5 Kew Green Prep School 2.34.69 1

6 Unicorn School Kew 2.37.47 6

7 KEW COLLEGE 2.38.84

8 Twickenham Preparatory School2.45.25

9 Broomfield House School 2.48.91

10 St Catherine's School Disq 1st TO

11 Falcons Prep School Disq 1st TO

12

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2015

Placing from Heats



Event 6 Boys Year 3 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Twickenham Preparatory School

Lane 2 Jack McPhillips Falcons Prep School 37.09

Lane 3 German School London

Lane 4 Billy Bright Unicorn School Kew 27.75

Lane 5 Noel Chappell Harrodian 37.75

Lane 6

Lane 1 Edward Knott Newland House School 28.50

Lane 2 THOMAS TABOR KEW COLLEGE 29.28

Lane 3 Samuel Amissah The Mall School 35.09

Lane 4 Nicolo Lynagh King's House School 29.35

Lane 5 Hamish Campbell Kew Green Prep School 31.93

Lane 6 Sam Ellis Broomfield House School 32.87

 LANE

1 Billy Bright Unicorn School Kew 27.75 3

2 Edward Knott Newland House School 28.50 4

3 THOMAS TABOR KEW COLLEGE 29.28 2

4 Nicolo Lynagh King's House School 29.35 5

5 Hamish Campbell Kew Green Prep School 31.93 1

6 Sam Ellis Broomfield House School 32.87 6

7 Samuel Amissah The Mall School 35.09

8 Jack McPhillips Falcons Prep School 37.09

9 Noel Chappell Harrodian 37.75

10

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Hamish Campbell Kew Green Prep School 1

2 THOMAS TABOR KEW COLLEGE 2

3 Billy Bright Unicorn School Kew 3

4 Edward Knott Newland House School 4

5 Nicolo Lynagh King's House School 5

6 Sam Ellis Broomfield House School 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2015

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 7 Girls Year 3 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Sasha Anishchenko Broomfield House School 32.13

Lane 3 Pheobe Fulstow Harrodian 33.73

Lane 4 German School London

Lane 5 Twickenham Preparatory School

Lane 6

Lane 1 Hatty Byatt Unicorn School Kew 32.03

Lane 2 Isabella Geoghegan Newland House School 31.54

Lane 3 Olivia Eddy Old Vicarage School 28.56

Lane 4 LYNETTE EGELIE KEW COLLEGE 29.18

Lane 5 Tia Branson St Catherine's School 30.28

Lane 6 Molly Ballantyne Kew Green Prep School 33.32

 LANE

1 Olivia Eddy Old Vicarage School 28.56 3

2 LYNETTE EGELIE KEW COLLEGE 29.18 4

3 Tia Branson St Catherine's School 30.28 2

4 Isabella Geoghegan Newland House School 31.54 5

5 Hatty Byatt Unicorn School Kew 32.03 1

6 Sasha Anishchenko Broomfield House School 32.13 6

7 Molly Ballantyne Kew Green Prep School 33.32

8 Pheobe Fulstow Harrodian 33.73

9

10

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Hatty Byatt Unicorn School Kew 1

2 Tia Branson St Catherine's School 2

3 Olivia Eddy Old Vicarage School 3

4 LYNETTE EGELIE KEW COLLEGE 4

5 Isabella Geoghegan Newland House School 5

6 Sasha Anishchenko Broomfield House School 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2015

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 8 Boys Butterfly

Name School Time

Lane 1 Twickenham Preparatory School

Lane 2 Adrian Gui Falcons Prep School 26.60

Lane 3 German School London

Lane 4 Casper Martin Unicorn School Kew 30.28

Lane 5 Harrodian

Lane 6

Lane 1 Finn Gardiner Newland House School 33.59

Lane 2 JOSH MAYER KEW COLLEGE 32.97

Lane 3 Rhys Johnson The Mall School 26.73

Lane 4 Julius Turley King's House School 25.00

Lane 5 Croyde Cracknell Kew Green Prep School 32.83

Lane 6 Broomfield House School

 LANE

1 Julius Turley King's House School 25.00 3

2 Adrian Gui Falcons Prep School 26.60 4

3 Rhys Johnson The Mall School 26.73 2

4 Casper Martin Unicorn School Kew 30.28 5

5 Croyde Cracknell Kew Green Prep School 32.83 1

6 JOSH MAYER KEW COLLEGE 32.97 6

7 Finn Gardiner Newland House School 33.59

8

9

10

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Croyde Cracknell Kew Green Prep School 1

2 Rhys Johnson The Mall School 2

3 Julius Turley King's House School 3

4 Adrian Gui Falcons Prep School 4

5 Casper Martin Unicorn School Kew 5

6 JOSH MAYER KEW COLLEGE 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2015

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 9 Girls Butterfly

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Amie Lauder Broomfield House School 31.06

Lane 3 Nara-May Rishani Harrodian 35.09

Lane 4 Anna-Sophia Heine German School London 31.31

Lane 5 Sofia Langrish Twickenham Preparatory School 24.38

Lane 6

Lane 1 Fleur Donovan Unicorn School Kew 32.13

Lane 2 Eve Thomas Newland House School 32.90

Lane 3 Rosabella Wilson Old Vicarage School 29.94

Lane 4 ANYA COUFFON KEW COLLEGE 27.84

Lane 5 Hannah Mackie St Catherine's School 29.22

Lane 6 Kira Dunn Kew Green Prep School 27.60

 LANE

1 Sofia Langrish Twickenham Preparatory School 24.38 3

2 Kira Dunn Kew Green Prep School 27.60 4

3 ANYA COUFFON KEW COLLEGE 27.84 2

4 Hannah Mackie St Catherine's School 29.22 5

5 Rosabella Wilson Old Vicarage School 29.94 1

6 Amie Lauder Broomfield House School 31.06 6

7 Anna-Sophia Heine German School London 31.31

8 Fleur Donovan Unicorn School Kew 32.13

9 Eve Thomas Newland House School 32.90

10 Nara-May Rishani Harrodian 35.09

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Rosabella Wilson Old Vicarage School 1

2 ANYA COUFFON KEW COLLEGE 2

3 Sofia Langrish Twickenham Preparatory School 3

4 Kira Dunn Kew Green Prep School 4

5 Hannah Mackie St Catherine's School 5

6 Amie Lauder Broomfield House School 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2015

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 10 Boys Breaststroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Twickenham Preparatory School

Lane 2 Oliver Wiseman Falcons Prep School Disq finish

Lane 3 Luca Luaper German School London 36.28

Lane 4 Fred Crowther Unicorn School Kew 33.53

Lane 5 Alessandro de'Costanzo Harrodian Disq arms

Lane 6

Lane 1 Sam Garard Newland House School 34.07

Lane 2 MATTHEW MOREY KEW COLLEGE 31.91

Lane 3 Emad Khan The Mall School 29.78

Lane 4 Arthur Johnson King's House School Disq start

Lane 5 Oscar Ballantyne Kew Green Prep School 34.59

Lane 6 Thomas Ketel Broomfield House School 32.72

 LANE

1 Emad Khan The Mall School 29.78 3

2 MATTHEW MOREY KEW COLLEGE 31.91 4

3 Thomas Ketel Broomfield House School 32.72 2

4 Fred Crowther Unicorn School Kew 33.53 5

5 Sam Garard Newland House School 34.07 1

6 Oscar Ballantyne Kew Green Prep School 34.59 6

7 Luca Luaper German School London 36.28

8 Alessandro de'Costanzo Harrodian Disq arms

9 Oliver Wiseman Falcons Prep School Disq finish

10 Arthur Johnson King's House School Disq start

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Sam Garard Newland House School 1

2 Thomas Ketel Broomfield House School 2

3 Emad Khan The Mall School 3

4 MATTHEW MOREY KEW COLLEGE 4

5 Fred Crowther Unicorn School Kew 5

6 Oscar Ballantyne Kew Green Prep School 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2015

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 11 Girls Breaststroke

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Broomfield House School

Lane 3 Emily Tremayne Harrodian 34.40

Lane 4 Tina Opara German School London Disq stroke

Lane 5 Keira McNally Twickenham Preparatory School 40.09

Lane 6

Lane 1 Amy Kenningham Unicorn School Kew 30.93

Lane 2 Isabel Morton Newland House School 33.47

Lane 3 Rosie Wilson Old Vicarage School 32.22

Lane 4 ELLA GREENSMITH KEW COLLEGE 31.18

Lane 5 Mary O'Donnell St Catherine's School 34.22

Lane 6 Lucy Bishop Kew Green Prep School 29.43

 LANE

1 Lucy Bishop Kew Green Prep School 29.43 3

2 Amy Kenningham Unicorn School Kew 30.93 4

3 ELLA GREENSMITH KEW COLLEGE 31.18 2

4 Rosabella Wilson Old Vicarage School 32.22 5

5 Isabel Morton Newland House School 33.47 1

6 Mary O'Donnell St Catherine's School 34.22 6

7 Emily Tremayne Harrodian 34.40

8 Keira McNally Twickenham Preparatory School 40.09

9 Tina Opara German School London Disq stroke

10

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Isabel Morton Newland House School 1

2 ELLA GREENSMITH KEW COLLEGE 2

3 Lucy Bishop Kew Green Prep School 3

4 Amy Kenningham Unicorn School Kew 4

5 Rosabella Wilson Old Vicarage School 5

6 Mary O'Donnell St Catherine's School 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2015

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 12 Boys Backstroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Twickenham Preparatory School

Lane 2 Callum Sharp Falcons Prep School 32.12

Lane 3 Alex Wrzesinski German School London 29.34

Lane 4 Alexander King Unicorn School Kew 29.04

Lane 5 Harrodian

Lane 6

Lane 1 Isaac Quigley Newland House School 29.78

Lane 2 EDWARD FINNETT KEW COLLEGE 27.37

Lane 3 Luca Petrenko The Mall School 25.66

Lane 4 Eddie Bruce King's House School 26.79

Lane 5 Oscar Ballantyne Kew Green Prep School 30.44

Lane 6 Milo Heard Broomfield House School 32.32

 LANE

1 Luca Petrenko The Mall School 25.66 3

2 Eddie Bruce King's House School 26.79 4

3 EDWARD FINNETT KEW COLLEGE 27.37 2

4 Alexander King Unicorn School Kew 29.04 5

5 Alex Wrzesinski German School London 29.34 1

6 Isaac Quigley Newland House School 29.78 6

7 Oscar Ballantyne Kew Green Prep School 30.44

8 Callum Sharp Falcons Prep School 32.12

9 Milo Heard Broomfield House School 32.32

10

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Alex Wrzesinski German School London 1

2 EDWARD FINNETT KEW COLLEGE 2

3 Luca Petrenko The Mall School 3

4 Eddie Bruce King's House School 4

5 Alexander King Unicorn School Kew 5

6 Isaac Quigley Newland House School 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2015

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 13 Girls Backstroke

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Chloe Lauder Broomfield House School 27.84

Lane 3 Harrodian

Lane 4 Daphne Welter German School London 29.97

Lane 5 Sofia Langrish Twickenham Preparatory School 24.88

Lane 6

Lane 1 Isla Thomson Unicorn School Kew 29.82

Lane 2 Jeannie Jackson Newland House School 30.69

Lane 3 Kaitlyn Hanson-Puffer Old Vicarage School 27.64

Lane 4 ROSE BETTS KEW COLLEGE 26.91

Lane 5 Mary O'Donnell St Catherine's School 27.88

Lane 6 Astrid Hannah Kew Green Prep School 25.94

 LANE

1 Sofia Langrish Twickenham Preparatory School 24.88 3

2 Astrid Hannah Kew Green Prep School 25.94 4

3 ROSE BETTS KEW COLLEGE 26.91 2

4 Kaitlyn Hanson-Puffer Old Vicarage School 27.64 5

5 Chloe Lauder Broomfield House School 27.84 1

6 Mary O'Donnell St Catherine's School 27.88 6

7 Isla Thomson Unicorn School Kew 29.82

8 Daphne Welter German School London 29.97

9 Jeannie Jackson Newland House School 30.69

10

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Chloe Lauder Broomfield House School 1

2 ROSE BETTS KEW COLLEGE 2

3 Sofia Langrish Twickenham Preparatory School 3

4 Astrid Hannah Kew Green Prep School 4

5 Kaitlyn Hanson-Puffer Old Vicarage School 5

6 Mary O'Donnell St Catherine's School 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2015

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 14 Boys Year 5 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Henry Langrish Twickenham Preparatory School 28.82

Lane 2 Drvan Shah Falcons Prep School 28.83

Lane 3 Moritz Meurer German School London 28.44

Lane 4 Casper Martin Unicorn School Kew 23.25

Lane 5 Alessandro de'Costanzo Harrodian 25.16

Lane 6

Lane 1 Sam Garard Newland House School 26.25

Lane 2 JOSH MAYER KEW COLLEGE 25.28

Lane 3 Gabriel Pretty The Mall School 24.37

Lane 4 Rigas Lambakis King's House School 22.59

Lane 5 Max Jeffery Kew Green Prep School 26.35

Lane 6 Joe Westley Broomfield House School 24.81

 LANE

1 Rigas Lambakis King's House School 22.59 3

2 Casper Martin Unicorn School Kew 23.25 4

3 Gabriel Pretty The Mall School 24.37 2

4 Joe Westley Broomfield House School 24.81 5

5 Alessandro de'Costanzo Harrodian 25.16 1

6 JOSH MAYER KEW COLLEGE 25.28 6

7 Sam Garard Newland House School 26.25

8 Max Jeffery Kew Green Prep School 26.35

9 Moritz Meurer German School London 28.44

10 Henry Langrish Twickenham Preparatory School 28.82

11 Drvan Shah Falcons Prep School 28.83

12

LANE LANE

1 Alessandro de'Costanzo Harrodian 1

2 Gabriel Pretty The Mall School 2

3 Rigas Lambakis King's House School 3

4 Casper Martin Unicorn School Kew 4

5 Joe Westley Broomfield House School 5

6 JOSH MAYER KEW COLLEGE 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2015

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 15 Girls Year 5 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Amie Lauder Broomfield House School 25.69

Lane 3 Amber Vergopoulos Harrodian 24.00

Lane 4 Daphne Welter German School London 26.85

Lane 5 Lucia Subak-Sharpe Twickenham Preparatory School 26.19

Lane 6

Lane 1 Rosie Fetherstone-Dilke Unicorn School Kew 28.75

Lane 2 Emily Axiom Newland House School 24.72

Lane 3 Jemima Fussell Old Vicarage School 22.48

Lane 4 BETSY GRIFFITHS KEW COLLEGE 24.19

Lane 5 Disha Yadav St Catherine's School 24.53

Lane 6 Lucy Bishop Kew Green Prep School 22.81

 LANE

1 Jemima Fussell Old Vicarage School 22.48 3

2 Lucy Bishop Kew Green Prep School 22.81 4

3 Amber Vergopoulos Harrodian 24.00 2

4 BETSY GRIFFITHS KEW COLLEGE 24.19 5

5 Disha Yadav St Catherine's School 24.53 1

6 Emily Axiom Newland House School 24.72 6

7 Amie Lauder Broomfield House School 25.69

8 Lucia Subak-Sharpe Twickenham Preparatory School 26.19

9 Daphne Welter German School London 26.85

10 Rosie Fetherstone-Dilke Unicorn School Kew 28.75

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Disha Yadav St Catherine's School 1

2 Amber Vergopoulos Harrodian 2

3 Jemima Fussell Old Vicarage School 3

4 Lucy Bishop Kew Green Prep School 4

5 BETSY GRIFFITHS KEW COLLEGE 5

6 Emily Axiom Newland House School 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2015

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 16 Boys Medley Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 Twickenham Preparatory School Twickenham Preparatory School1.46.21

Lane 2 Falcons Prep School Falcons Prep School 1.52.00

Lane 3 German School London German School London 1.47.72

Lane 4 Unicorn School Kew Unicorn School Kew 1.30.91

Lane 5 Harrodian Harrodian Disq br stroke

Lane 6

Lane 1 Newland House School Newland House School 1.33.25

Lane 2 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 1.30.62

Lane 3 The Mall School The Mall School 1.23.39

Lane 4 King's House School King's House School 1.36.18

Lane 5 Kew Green Prep School Kew Green Prep School 1.36.78

Lane 6 Broomfield House School Broomfield House School 1.36.82

 LANE

1 The Mall School The Mall School 1.23.39 3

2 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 1.30.62 4

3 Unicorn School Kew Unicorn School Kew 1.30.91 2

4 Newland House School Newland House School 1.33.25 5

5 King's House School King's House School 1.36.18 1

6 Kew Green Prep School Kew Green Prep School 1.36.78 6

7 Broomfield House School Broomfield House School 1.36.82

8 Twickenham Preparatory School Twickenham Preparatory School1.46.21

9 German School London German School London 1.47.12

10 Falcons Prep School Falcons Prep School 1.52.00

11 Harrodian Harrodian Disq br stroke

12

LANE LANE

1 King's House School King's House School 1

2 Unicorn School Kew Unicorn School Kew 2

3 The Mall School The Mall School 3

4 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 4

5 Newland House School Newland House School 5

6 Kew Green Prep School Kew Green Prep School 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2015

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 17 Girls Medley Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Broomfield House School Broomfield House School 1.35.38

Lane 3 Harrodian Harrodian Disq 1st TO

Lane 4 German School London German School London 1.39.50

Lane 5 Twickenham Preparatory School Twickenham Preparatory School1.43.75

Lane 6

Lane 1 Unicorn School Kew Unicorn School Kew 1.30.28

Lane 2 Newland House School Newland House School 1.31.41

Lane 3 Old Vicarage School Old Vicarage School 1.27.20

Lane 4 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 1.26.07

Lane 5 St Catherine's School St Catherine's School 1.26.41

Lane 6 Kew Green Prep School Kew Green Prep School 1.29.97

 LANE

1 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 1.26.07 3

2 St Catherine's School St Catherine's School 1.26.41 4

3 Old Vicarage School Old Vicarage School 1.27.20 2

4 Kew Green Prep School Kew Green Prep School 1.29.97 5

5 Unicorn School Kew Unicorn School Kew 1.30.28 1

6 Newland House School Newland House School 1.31.41 6

7 Broomfield House School Broomfield House School 1.35.38

8 German School London German School London 1.39.50

9 Twickenham Preparatory School Twickenham Preparatory School1.43.75

10 Harrodian Harrodian Disq 1st TO

11

12

LANE LANE

1 Unicorn School Kew Unicorn School Kew 1

2 Old Vicarage School Old Vicarage School 2

3 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 3

4 St Catherine's School St Catherine's School 4

5 Kew Green Prep School Kew Green Prep School 5

6 Newland House School Newland House School 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2015

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 18 Boys Freestyle Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 Twickenham Preparatory School Twickenham Preparatory School1.51.59

Lane 2 Falcons Prep School Falcons Prep School Disq 1st TO

Lane 3 German School London German School London 2.02.26

Lane 4 Unicorn School Kew Unicorn School Kew 1.51.06

Lane 5 Harrodian Harrodian 2.05.93

Lane 6

Lane 1 Newland House School Newland House School 1.44.53

Lane 2 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 1.46.19

Lane 3 The Mall School The Mall School 1.36.09

Lane 4 King's House School King's House School 1.35.91

Lane 5 Kew Green Prep School Kew Green Prep School 1.47.38

Lane 6 Broomfield House School Broomfield House School 1.45.15

 LANE

1 King's House School King's House School 1.35.91 3

2 The Mall School The Mall School 1.36.09 4

3 Newland House School Newland House School 1.44.53 2

4 Broomfield House School Broomfield House School 1.45.15 5

5 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 1.46.19 1

6 Kew Green Prep School Kew Green Prep School 1.47.38 6

7 Unicorn School Kew Unicorn School Kew 1.51.06

8 Twickenham Preparatory School Twickenham Preparatory School1.51.59

9 German School London German School London 2.02.26

10 Harrodian Harrodian 2.05.93

11 Falcons Prep School Falcons Prep School Disq 1st TO

12

LANE LANE

1 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 1

2 Newland House School Newland House School 2

3 King's House School King's House School 3

4 The Mall School The Mall School 4

5 Broomfield House School Broomfield House School 5

6 Kew Green Prep School Kew Green Prep School 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2015

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 19 Girls Freestyle Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Broomfield House School Broomfield House School 1.46.65

Lane 3 Harrodian Harrodian 2.05.87

Lane 4 German School London German School London Disq 1st TO

Lane 5 Twickenham Preparatory School Twickenham Preparatory SchoolDisq 1st TO

Lane 6

Lane 1 Unicorn School Kew Unicorn School Kew 1.51.22

Lane 2 Newland House School Newland House School 1.44.56

Lane 3 Old Vicarage School Old Vicarage School 1.40.44

Lane 4 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 1.42.81

Lane 5 St Catherine's School St Catherine's School 1.45.22

Lane 6 Kew Green Prep School Kew Green Prep School 1.35.12

 LANE

1 Kew Green Prep School Kew Green Prep School 1.35.12 3

2 Old Vicarage School Old Vicarage School 1.40.44 4

3 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 1.42.81 2

4 Newland House School Newland House School 1.44.56 5

5 St Catherine's School St Catherine's School 1.45.22 1

6 Broomfield House School Broomfield House School 1.46.65 6

7 Unicorn School Kew Unicorn School Kew 1.51.22

8 Harrodian Harrodian 2.05.87

9 German School London German School London Disq 1st TO

10 Twickenham Preparatory School Twickenham Preparatory SchoolDisq 1st TO

11

12

LANE LANE

1 St Catherine's School St Catherine's School 1

2 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 2

3 Kew Green Prep School Kew Green Prep School 3

4 Old Vicarage School Old Vicarage School 4

5 Newland House School Newland House School 5

6 Broomfield House School Broomfield House School 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2015

Placing from Heats

Finalists in Lane Order



Event 20 Squadron Relay Final

Name School Time

Lane 1 Kew Green 2.33.38 2

Lane 2 The Mall 2.31.40 1

Lane 3 Kings House 2.34.06 3

Lane 4 Old Vicarage 2.34.63 4

Lane 5 Newland House 2.36.94 5

Lane 6 Unicorn 2.36.96 6

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS HEATS 2015


